HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 284 by Representative Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "provide" and before "relative" delete "assistance" and insert 3 "notification to certain schools and districts and assistance upon request"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, delete line 14, and at the beginning of line 15, delete "districts" and insert "The
- 6 department shall notify such schools and districts of their eligibility and, upon request by a
- 7 school or district, shall provide technical assistance and guidance"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 5, after "meal" and before "to" insert "or an alternative reimbursable meal"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 22, after "<u>responsive</u>" insert a colon "<u>:</u>" and delete the remainder of the line 12 and delete line 23

13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- On page 2, line 24, after "(a)" and before "the parent" delete "Notify" insert "The school
 governing authority shall notify"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 25, after "<u>authority</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>may contact</u>
 <u>the Department of Children and Family Services under certain circumstances</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete line 29 and insert "year and there is cause to believe that the child is the
- victim of abuse or neglect as defined in Louisiana Children's Code Article 603, the school
 governing authority may contact the office of children and family"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, at the end of line 11, delete the period "." and insert "that are educational or free
 to students."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 18, after "<u>education</u>" and before "<u>the secretary</u>" delete the comma "," and insert "<u>and upon request to</u>"

Page 1 of 1